SCOTT DAVIS

410-206-2299
www.scottadamdavis.com scottadamdavis@gmail.com
Chicago, IL
SCENIC DESIGN
Disney on Ice - International tour — Scenic and Projection Design
Road Trip Adventures Directed by Patty Vincent 2019
MCC at the Lucille Lortel Theater — Off-Broadway, NY
Ride the Cyclone Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2016
Westside Theater — Off-Broadway, NY
Othello: the Remix Directed by GQ and JQ 2016
Chicago Shakespeare Theater — Chicago, IL
Romeo And Juliet Directed by Barbara Gains 2019
Emma the Musical Directed by Barbara Gains 2020
Hamlet Directed by Barbara Gains 2019
Wizard of Oz Directed by Brian Hill 2019
SS Macheth Directed by Marti Lyons 2019
Red Velvet Directed by Gary Griffin 2017
Shakespeare in Love Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2017
Madagascar Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2017
King Charles 1l Directed by Gary Griffin 2016
Book of Joseph Directed by Barbara Gains 2016
Tug of War: Foreign Fire Directed by Barbara Gains 2016
Tug of War: Civil Strife Directed by Barbara Gains 2016
Ride the Cyclone Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2015
Twelfth Night SS Directed by Kirsten Kelly 2015
Disney’s Little Mermaid Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2015
Pericles Directed by David Bell 2014
Macbeth SS Directed by Kirsten Kelly 2014
Road Show Directed by Gary Griffin 2014
Seussical Directed by Scott Weinstein 2014
Shakespeare’s Greatest Hits  Directed by Dominic Missimi 2014
Q Brothers Christmas Carol Directed by the Q Brothers 2013-18
A Midsummer Night's Dream SSDirected by David Bell 2013
Shrek: The Musical Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2013
Shakespeare in the Park Directed by David Bell 2013
Romeo and Juliet SS Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2012
Disney’s Beauty and the Beast Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2012
Murder for Two, A Killer Musical Directed by David Bell 2012
Macbeth SS Directed by David Bell 2011
Milwaukee Repertory Theater — Milwaukee, WI
Hedwig and the Angry Inch Directed by Mark Clements 2020
Chasin’ Dem Blues Directed by Kevin Ramsey 2020
Things | know to be true Directed by Mark Clements 2019
Guards at the Taj Directed by Brent Hazelton 2018
Our Town Directed by Brent Hazelton 2018
Guys and Dolls Directed by Mark Clements 2017
Grounded Directed by Laura Braza 2017
The Royale Directed by Kevin Ramsey 2016
Sirens Song Directed by Kevin Ramsey 2016
Whipping Man Directed by Brent Hazelton 2014
Liberace! Directed by Brent Hazelton 2014
Venus in Fur Directed by Laura Gordon 2014


http://www.scottadamdavis.com/

Alliance Theatre — Atlanta, GA

How the World Began

Ride The Cyclone

Children’s Theater Company — Minneapolis, MN

Writers Theater — Chicago, IL

ACT — Seattle, WA

Court Theater — Chicago, IL

Matilda
Diary of a Wimpy Kid

Into the Woods
Parade

Ride The Cyclone

Guess Who’s Coming to Dinner
Electra

Agamemnon

Iphigenia in Aulis

The Mountain Top

James Joyce’s The Dead

Marriott Theater — Lincolnshire, IL

Something Rotten
Footloose
Holiday Inn
Sweet Charity
Murder For Two
Mamma Mial!

Arizona Theatre Company — Tucson and Phoenix, AZ

Things | Know To Be True
Outside Mullingar

Delaware Theater Company — Wilmington, DE

Getty Villa — Malibu, CA

Mercury Theater — Chicago, IL

Something Wicked This Way
Comes

Iphigenia

The Man who Murdered
Sherlock Holmes

Signature Theater — Arlington, VA

Road Show

Directed by Brent Hazelton
Directed by Leora Morris

Directed by Peter Brosius
Directed by Rachel Rockwell

Directed by Gary Griffin
Directed by Gary Griffin

Directed by Rachel Rockwell

Directed by Marti Lyons
Directed by Seret Scott
Directed by Charlie Newell
Directed by Charlie Newell
Directed by Ron OJ Parson
Directed by Charlie Newell

Directed by Scott Weinstein
Directed by Gary Griffin
Directed by Denis Jones
Directed by Alex Sanchez
Directed by Scott Weinstein
Directed by Rachel Rockwell
Directed by Mark Clements
Directed by David Ivers
Directed by Rachel Rockwell
Directed by Charlie Newell

Directed by Rachel Rockwell

Directed by Gary Griffin

Utah Shakespeare Festival — Cedar City, UT — Engelstad Theater

Drury Lane Theater — Chicago,

Shakespeare in Love

As You Like It

Romeo and Juliet

Much Ado About Nothing
Henry V

Three Muskateers

IL

South Pacific

Peter and the Starcatcher
West Side Story

Les Misérables

Next To Normal

Sunset Boulevard

Directed by Brian Vaughn
Directed by Robynn Rodriguez
Directed by JR Sullivan
Directed by David Ivers
Directed by Brian Vaughn
Directed by BJ Jones

Directed by Victor Maog
Directed by William Osetek
Directed by Rachel Rockwell
Directed by Rachel Rockwell
Directed by William Osetek
Directed by William Osetek

2013

2019

2019
2016

2019
2017

2018

2018
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017

2019
2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016

2018
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013



Walnut Street Theater — Philadelphia, PA
Liberace!
Asolo Repertory Theater — Sarasota, FL
Shakespeare In Love
Hero: The Musical
Paramount Theater — Aurora, IL
Cabaret
Oklahomal!
Steppenwolf Theater — Chicago, IL
Venus
Where We’re Born

Northlight Theater — Skokie, IL
Skeleton Crew
Shining Lives: The Musical
Stones in His Pockets
Victory Gardens — Chicago, IL
The Who and The What
Failure: A Love Story
L-Vis Live!
Windy City Playhouse — Chicago, IL
Southern Gothic
Chapter Two
Explorers Club
American Theater Company- Chicago, IL
Catholic Rep
Griffin Theater Company — Chicago, IL
Kin
Steep Theater — Chicago, IL
Under the Blue Sky
Mary-Arrchie Theater Company — Chicago, IL
Red Light Winter

INTERNATIONAL SCENIC AND COSTUME DESIGN

Directed by Brent Hazelton

Directed by Rachel Rockwell
Directed by David Bell

Directed by Katie Spelman
Directed by Jim Corti

Directed by Jess McLeod
Directed by Brad Akin

Directed by Ron OJ Parson
Directed by Jessica Thebus
Directed by JR Sullivan
Directed by Ron OJ Parson
Directed by Seth Bockley
Directed by Jess McLeod
Directed by David Bell
Directed by Jessica Thebus
Directed by David Bell
Directed by PJ Paparelli
Directed by Jess McLeod
Directed by Brad Akin

Directed by Carlo Garcia

2014

2018
2014

2018
2015

2011
2011

2018
2015
2012
2014
2012
2012
2018
2015
2016
2012
2012
2013

2011

Shakespeares Globe (London), Unicorn Theater (London), The Neuss (Germany), Gdansk Shakespeare Theater
(Poland), The Cultch (Vancouver), DUCTAC Theater (Dubai), Bruce Mason Center (New Zealand), Chicago

Shakespeare Theater
Othello: The Remix

Directed by the Q Brothers

Market Theater (Johannesburg, South Africa), Chicago Shakespeare Theater

Cadre

ASSOCIATE SCENIC DESIGN

Booth Theater — Broadway, New York, NY

Who’s Afraid of Virginia Wolf

Alliance Theater — Atlanta, GA
Into the Woods

Directed by Omphile Molusi

Directed by Pam MacKinnon

Directed by Susan Booth

Dallas Theater Center and The Goodman Theater — Dallas, TX and Chicago, IL

Trinity River Plays

Directed by Regina Taylor

2013/14/15

2013/14

2012

2011

2010



SELECT ASSISTANT SCENIC DESIGN

Cort Theater — Broadway, New York, NY

Fish in the Dark Designer Todd Rosenthal 2015
Longacre Theater — Broadway, New York, NY

Of Mice and Men Designer Todd Rosenthal 2014
Alliance Theater — Atlanta, GA

Ghost Brothers of Darkland County Designer Todd Rosenthal 2012

Twist Designer Todd Rosenthal 2010
Guthrie Theater — Minneapolis, MN

Roman Holiday Designer Todd Rosenthal 2012

PROJECTION ILLUSTRATIONS
Disney on Ice — International tour
Road trip Adventures Directed by Patty Vincent 2019
With Batwin And Robin

Paramount Theater — Aurora, IL

Mary Poppins Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2014
Chicago Shakespeare Theater — Chicago, IL

Beauty and the Beast Directed by Rachel Rockwell 2012

Press Release for Yard Theater Managed by Chris Henderson 2015

MEMBERSHIPS AND AFFILIATIONS

United Scenic Artists of America USA local 829 2013-Present
Part-Time Faculty Association of Columbia Part-Time Faculty Union 2013-Present
EDUCATION

Northwestern University University of Maryland, College Park University of Delaware

MFA in Stage Design BA in Theater Painting, Studio Art, Sculpture
Full Scholarship Recipient Charles B Hale Award

Creative and Performing Arts Scholar

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Northwestern University — Evanston, IL

Scenic Design 1 — Undergraduate Level — Fall 2010

Intro to Design — Undergraduate Level — Spring 2011

Hand Rendering Master Class — Graduate Level - Guest Lecturer — 2011-2013
Musical Collaboration Class — Graduate Level - Guest Teacher — Fall 2014
Scenic Design 2 — Graduate Level — Guest Teacher — Winter 2014

American Realism — Graduate Level — Spring 2017

Columbia College Chicago — Chicago, IL — Adjunct Faculty — 2011-Present

Rendering for the Theater — Undergraduate Level — Fall and Spring 2011-Present

Autocad for the Performing Arts — Undergraduate Level — Fall 2012, Fall 2013, Spring 2014, Spring 2015
Rendering for the Theater 2 — Undergraduate Level — Spring 2015

Scenic Design Il — Undergraduate Level — Spring 2016



AWARDS AND HONORS

Joseph Jefferson Award Best Scenic Design

Lucille Lortel Nomination Best Scenic Design

Joseph Jefferson Award Equity Nomination Best Production of a Musical
Joseph Jefferson Award Non-Equity Nomination Best Scenic Design
Joseph Jefferson Award Non-Equity Best Production of a Play
Broadway World Award Recipient Scenic Design Equity Nomination
Personal Design Work Presented at the Prague Quadrennial
Northwestern University Collaborative Design Award

Selected to Present Work at the National Design Portfolio Review
Selected to Present Work at USITT Young Designers Forum

COMMERCIAL DESIGN EXPERIENCE

Co-Owner of Brass Ink, A Chicago Based Design Firm — Chicago, IL
Projects:
E-town Fitness Club and Wiskey Bar

EZ Cater — National Restaurant Association Booth 2017

XL Scenic — Evanston, IL - Bid Package Renderings
Myth Busters: The Explosive Exhibition
The International Exhibition of Sherlock Holmes
Ice Age Exhibit

Southern Gothic

Ride The Cyclone

Next to Normal

Funeral Wedding

Red Light Winter

Murder for Two

Prague, Czech Republic
Merritt Awards

New York, NY

Charlotte, North Carolina

Monster Jam — Feld Entertainment, Palmetto, FL — Production Design Toy Activation

Spin Master Monster Jam pop-up 2018

Feld Entertainment — Palmetto, FL — Pitch and Deck Renderings and Development 2017-20

Traveling Players Ensemble — Great Falls, VA
Designed Outdoor, Modular Tudor Traveling Stage

2019
2017
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011



