SCOTT DAVIS

www.scottadamdavis.com

SCENIC DESIGN

scottadamdavis@gmail.com Chicago, IL

Disney on Ice – International t	our – Scenic and Projection Desig	an	
	Road Trip Adventures	Directed by Patty Vincent	2019
MCC at the Lucille Lortel The	•		
	Ride the Cyclone	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2016
Westside Theater – Off-Broad	-		
	Othello: the Remix	Directed by GQ and JQ	2016
Chicago Shakespeare Theate			
	Romeo And Juliet	Directed by Barbara Gains	2019
	Emma the Musical	Directed by Barbara Gains	2020
	Hamlet	Directed by Barbara Gains	2019
	Wizard of Oz	Directed by Brian Hill	2019
	SS Macbeth	Directed by Marti Lyons	2019
	Red Velvet	Directed by Gary Griffin	2017
	Shakespeare in Love	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2017
	Madagascar	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2017
	King Charles III	Directed by Gary Griffin	2016
	Book of Joseph	Directed by Barbara Gains	2016
	Tug of War: Foreign Fire	Directed by Barbara Gains	2016
	Tug of War: Civil Strife	Directed by Barbara Gains	2016
	Ride the Cyclone	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2015
	Twelfth Night SS	Directed by Kirsten Kelly	2015
	Disney's Little Mermaid	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2015
	Pericles	Directed by David Bell	2014
	Macbeth SS	Directed by Kirsten Kelly	2014
	Road Show	Directed by Gary Griffin	2014
	Seussical	Directed by Scott Weinstein	2014
	Shakespeare's Greatest Hits	Directed by Dominic Missimi	2014
	Q Brothers Christmas Carol	Directed by the Q Brothers	2013-18
	A Midsummer Night's Dream S	SDirected by David Bell	2013
	Shrek: The Musical	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2013
	Shakespeare in the Park	Directed by David Bell	2013
	Romeo and Juliet SS	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2012
	Disney's Beauty and the Beast	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2012
	Murder for Two, A Killer Musica	I Directed by David Bell	2012
	Macbeth SS	Directed by David Bell	2011
Milwaukee Repertory Theater	r – Milwaukee, WI		
	Hedwig and the Angry Inch	Directed by Mark Clements	2020
	Chasin' Dem Blues	Directed by Kevin Ramsey	2020
	Things I know to be true	Directed by Mark Clements	2019
	Guards at the Taj	Directed by Brent Hazelton	2018
	Our Town	Directed by Brent Hazelton	2018
	Guys and Dolls	Directed by Mark Clements	2017
	Grounded	Directed by Laura Braza	2017
	The Royale	Directed by Kevin Ramsey	2016
	Sirens Song	Directed by Kevin Ramsey	2016
	Whipping Man	Directed by Brent Hazelton	2014
	Liberace!	Directed by Brent Hazelton	2014
	Venus in Fur	Directed by Laura Gordon	2014

	How the World Began	Directed by Brent Hazelton	2013
Alliance Theatre – Atlanta, GA	A		
	Ride The Cyclone	Directed by Leora Morris	2019
Children's Theater Company	•		
	Matilda	Directed by Peter Brosius	2019
	Diary of a Wimpy Kid	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2016
Writers Theater – Chicago, IL			
	Into the Woods	Directed by Gary Griffin	2019
	Parade	Directed by Gary Griffin	2017
ACT – Seattle, WA			
	Ride The Cyclone	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2018
Court Theater – Chicago, IL			
	Guess Who's Coming to Dinner	Directed by Marti Lyons	2018
	Electra	Directed by Seret Scott	2016
	Agamemnon	Directed by Charlie Newell	2015
	Iphigenia in Aulis	Directed by Charlie Newell	2014
	The Mountain Top	Directed by Ron OJ Parson	2013
	James Joyce's The Dead	Directed by Charlie Newell	2012
Marriott Theater - Lincolnshire	e, IL		
	Something Rotten	Directed by Scott Weinstein	2019
	Footloose	Directed by Gary Griffin	2019
	Holiday Inn	Directed by Denis Jones	2018
	Sweet Charity	Directed by Alex Sanchez	2018
	Murder For Two	Directed by Scott Weinstein	2018
	Mamma Mia!	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2017
Arizona Theatre Company –	Tucson and Phoenix, AZ		
	Things I Know To Be True	Directed by Mark Clements	2019
	Outside Mullingar	Directed by David Ivers	2018
Delaware Theater Company -	0		
	Something Wicked This Way		
	Comes	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2017
Getty Villa – Malibu, CA			
•	Iphigenia	Directed by Charlie Newell	2017
Mercury Theater – Chicago, IL			
	The Man who Murdered	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2016
	Sherlock Holmes		
Signature Theater – Arlington,	, VA		
	Road Show	Directed by Gary Griffin	2016
Utah Shakespeare Festival –	Cedar City, UT - Engelstad Thea	iter	
	Shakespeare in Love	Directed by Brian Vaughn	2017
	As You Like It	Directed by Robynn Rodriguez	2017
	Romeo and Juliet	Directed by JR Sullivan	2017
	Much Ado About Nothing	Directed by David Ivers	2016
	Henry V	Directed by Brian Vaughn	2016
	Three Muskateers	Directed by BJ Jones	2016
Drury Lane Theater - Chicago	o, IL		
-	South Pacific	Directed by Victor Maog	2018
	Peter and the Starcatcher	Directed by William Osetek	2015
	West Side Story	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2015
	Les Misérables	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2014
	Next To Normal	Directed by William Osetek	2013
	Sunset Boulevard	Directed by William Osetek	2013
		•	-

Walnut Street Theater - Philad	delphia, PA		
	Liberace!	Directed by Brent Hazelton	2014
Asolo Repertory Theater - Sa	rasota, FL		
	Shakespeare In Love	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2018
	Hero: The Musical	Directed by David Bell	2014
Paramount Theater – Aurora,	IL		
	Cabaret	Directed by Katie Spelman	2018
	Oklahoma!	Directed by Jim Corti	2015
Steppenwolf Theater - Chicag	jo, IL		
	Venus	Directed by Jess McLeod	2011
	Where We're Born	Directed by Brad Akin	2011
Northlight Theater – Skokie, IL	-		
-	Skeleton Crew	Directed by Ron OJ Parson	2018
	Shining Lives: The Musical	Directed by Jessica Thebus	2015
	Stones in His Pockets	Directed by JR Sullivan	2012
Victory Gardens - Chicago, IL			
	The Who and The What	Directed by Ron OJ Parson	2014
	Failure: A Love Story	Directed by Seth Bockley	2012
	L-Vis Live!	Directed by Jess McLeod	2012
Windy City Playhouse - Chica	ago, IL		
	Southern Gothic	Directed by David Bell	2018
	Chapter Two	Directed by Jessica Thebus	2015
	Explorers Club	Directed by David Bell	2016
American Theater Company-	Chicago, IL		
	Catholic Rep	Directed by PJ Paparelli	2012
Griffin Theater Company - Ch	nicago, IL		
	Kin	Directed by Jess McLeod	2012
Steep Theater – Chicago, IL			
	Under the Blue Sky	Directed by Brad Akin	2013
Mary-Arrchie Theater Company – Chicago, IL			
	Red Light Winter	Directed by Carlo Garcia	2011

INTERNATIONAL SCENIC AND COSTUME DESIGN

Shakespeares Globe (London), Unicorn Theater (London), The Neuss (Germany), Gdansk Shakespeare Theater (Poland), The Cultch (Vancouver), DUCTAC Theater (Dubai), Bruce Mason Center (New Zealand), Chicago Shakespeare Theater

Ot	hello: The Remix	Directed by the Q Brothers	2013/14/15
Market Theater (Johannesburg, S	South Africa), Chicago Shal	kespeare Theater	
Ca	dre	Directed by Omphile Molusi	2013/14
ASSOCIATE SCENIC DESIG			
Booth Theater – Broadway, New Y	Ork, NY		
Wi	no's Afraid of Virginia Wolf	Directed by Pam MacKinnon	2012
Alliance Theater – Atlanta, GA			
Int	o the Woods	Directed by Susan Booth	2011
Dallas Theater Center and The Goodman Theater – Dallas, TX and Chicago, IL			
	nity River Plays	Directed by Regina Taylor	2010

SELECT ASSISTANT SCENIC DESIGN

Cort Theater - Broadway, Nev	v York, NY		
	Fish in the Dark	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2015
Longacre Theater – Broadway	/, New York, NY		
	Of Mice and Men	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2014
Alliance Theater – Atlanta, GA	A		
	Ghost Brothers of Darkland County	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2012
	Twist	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2010
Guthrie Theater – Minneapolis	s, MN		
	Roman Holiday	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2012

PROJECTION ILLUSTRATIONS

Disney on Ice - International to	our		
	Road trip Adventures	Directed by Patty Vincent With Batwin And Robin	2019
Paramount Theater - Aurora,	IL		
	Mary Poppins	Directed by Rachel Rockwell	2014
Chicago Shakespeare Theater – Chicago, IL			
	Beauty and the Beast Press Release for Yard Theater	Directed by Rachel Rockwell Managed by Chris Henderson	2012 2015

MEMBERSHIPS AND AFFILIATIONS

United Scenic Artists of America	USA local 829	2013-Present
Part-Time Faculty Association of Columbia	Part-Time Faculty Union	2013-Present

EDUCATION

Northwestern University	University of Maryland, College Park	University of Delaware
MFA in Stage Design	BA in Theater	Painting, Studio Art, Sculpture
Full Scholarship Recipient	Charles B Hale Award	
	Creative and Performing Arts Scholar	

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Northwestern University – Evanston, IL Scenic Design 1 – Undergraduate Level – Fall 2010 Intro to Design – Undergraduate Level – Spring 2011 Hand Rendering Master Class – Graduate Level - Guest Lecturer – 2011-2013 Musical Collaboration Class – Graduate Level - Guest Teacher – Fall 2014 Scenic Design 2 – Graduate Level – Guest Teacher – Winter 2014 American Realism – Graduate Level – Spring 2017

Columbia College Chicago – Chicago, IL – Adjunct Faculty – 2011-Present Rendering for the Theater – Undergraduate Level – Fall and Spring 2011-Present Autocad for the Performing Arts – Undergraduate Level – Fall 2012, Fall 2013, Spring 2014, Spring 2015 Rendering for the Theater 2 – Undergraduate Level – Spring 2015 Scenic Design II – Undergraduate Level – Spring 2016

AWARDS AND HONORS

Joseph Jefferson Award Best Scenic Design	Southern Gothic	2019
Lucille Lortel Nomination Best Scenic Design	Ride The Cyclone	2017
Joseph Jefferson Award Equity Nomination Best Production of a Musical	Next to Normal	2014
Joseph Jefferson Award Non-Equity Nomination Best Scenic Design	Funeral Wedding	2013
Joseph Jefferson Award Non-Equity Best Production of a Play	Red Light Winter	2012
Broadway World Award Recipient Scenic Design Equity Nomination	Murder for Two	2012
Personal Design Work Presented at the Prague Quadrennial	Prague, Czech Republic	2011
Northwestern University Collaborative Design Award	Merritt Awards	2011
Selected to Present Work at the National Design Portfolio Review	New York, NY	2011
Selected to Present Work at USITT Young Designers Forum	Charlotte, North Carolina	2011

COMMERCIAL DESIGN EXPERIENCE

Co-Owner of Brass Ink, A Chicago Based Design Firm – Chicago, IL Projects: E-town Fitness Club and Wiskey Bar EZ Cater – National Restaurant Association Booth 2017

- XL Scenic Evanston, IL Bid Package Renderings Myth Busters: The Explosive Exhibition The International Exhibition of Sherlock Holmes Ice Age Exhibit
- Monster Jam Feld Entertainment, Palmetto, FL Production Design Toy Activation Spin Master Monster Jam pop-up 2018

Feld Entertainment - Palmetto, FL - Pitch and Deck Renderings and Development 2017-20

Traveling Players Ensemble – Great Falls, VA Designed Outdoor, Modular Tudor Traveling Stage